GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 845
(To be answered on the 28t April 2016)

FAKE BOOKING OF AIR TICKETS

845. SHRI HARISH CHANDRA ALIAS HARISH DWIVEDI

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
ORI feioiotor 3t : be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the attention of the Government has been drawn to the booking of tickets in fake names and faulty ticketing system adopted by the airline companies;

(b) if so, the details thereof for the last three years, year/airline-wise; and

(¢) the action taken against such airlines and travel portals by the Government?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION o191 fatoToT Jivterr 31 I 3h | (Dr Mahesh Sharma)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (¢): Does not arise.
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